
2003 Texas Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 16, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-22   Conf: 22-8Home: 21-9Away: 14-9Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (410), Opp (425)   DPs Turned: Team (51), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (5), Duncan (2), Hatcher (1), Neuman (1), Trofholz (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Trofholz (3), Duncan (1), Hatcher (1), Meeks (1), Thomas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Hatcher (8), Saenz (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Findlay 1, Jerome 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(94-139), Hatcher (43-63), Osentowski (11-13), Jerome (8-14), Duncan (6-8), Newburn (6-9), Findlay (4-6), Mokry (4-4), Shoemaker (3-9),
Weems (3-5), Dahlberg (2-2), Saenz (2-2), Nesloney (1-1), Tims (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Duncan, Jake .368 56-56 220 53 81 11 1 12 47 130 .591 26 4 34 3 .442 1 1 11-13 104 5 6 .948
24 Settle, Mike .360 55-55 214 52 77 18 2 6 58 117 .547 9 10 25 4 .402 6 1 1-2 40 104 13 .917
15 Meeks, Chris .349 55-55 212 49 74 17 7 5 33 120 .566 34 2 14 1 .438 3 5 10-14 75 5 3 .964
1 Lewis, Will .337 53-53 193 37 65 15 3 6 44 104 .539 12 8 34 2 .390 5 2 8-11 94 134 8 .966
16 Hatcher, Justin .333 54-54 192 40 64 14 2 4 41 94 .490 20 1 23 2 .394 3 3 11-16 376 41 13 .970
25 Trofholz, Terry .328 53-53 204 50 67 15 3 1 31 91 .446 24 5 35 4 .407 3 9 19-24 123 5 3 .977
34 Neuman, Chris .293 50-46 181 31 53 6 0 16 49 107 .591 10 1 46 2 .328 3 1 0-0 160 13 3 .983
10 Elkouri, Shaff .230 56-56 183 30 42 6 2 0 12 52 .284 20 10 50 3 .336 1 8 7-11 65 127 15 .928
59 Lundeen, Jared .262 35-33 122 25 32 7 0 6 29 57 .467 14 4 33 2 .352 2 2 4-5 252 19 2 .993
35 Bratton, Greg .250 17-9 32 8 8 2 0 0 2 10 .313 9 0 9 0 .415 0 2 1-1 1 0 1 .500
14 Saenz, Chris .237 17-8 38 6 9 2 0 0 6 11 .289 2 1 12 1 .286 1 0 0-0 78 0 0 1.000
27 Moses, Ramon .237 23-10 38 7 9 1 0 0 3 10 .263 5 0 9 1 .326 0 0 6-7 7 16 1 .958
4 Thomas, Nate .235 12-2 17 3 4 2 0 0 3 6 .353 7 0 9 0 .458 0 0 0-1 6 9 3 .833
37 Stephens, Sean .196 25-13 56 7 11 1 0 2 5 18 .321 7 3 11 3 .318 0 0 1-2 5 0 0 1.000
39 Weems, Ryan .167 23-4 12 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 .417 0 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-0 9 7 0 1.000
33 Estrada, J.J. .154 8-3 13 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .385 1 1 2 0 .267 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Yoo, Stephen .143 4-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
32 Thompson, Kenny .125 7-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
36 Dahlberg, Kyle .000 9-2 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 6 0 .167 1 0 0-0 34 1 1 .972
11 Reed, Jeff .000 7-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals

.307 57-57 1958 403 602
11
7 20 60 368 939 .480

20
3 50 367 28 .382 29 34 79-107

147
0 571 79 .963

Opponents
.276 57-57 1926 294 532 98 12 36 265 762 .396

17
8 41 422 37 .347 20 26 47-72

144
9 598 84 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 McGough, Tim 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jerome, Clayton 2.34 9-4 16 16 5 1-2 0 111.2 86 38 29 25 106 11 4 9 .209 5 10 0 0 4
47 Findlay, Robbie 2.74 6-1 14 10 0 0-0 2 69.0 67 30 21 27 58 9 1 4 .258 6 4 2 1 5
19 Shoemaker, Kyle 3.50 7-3 15 13 1 0-3 0 79.2 75 36 31 34 50 17 2 3 .251 8 7 1 9 1
46 Mokry, Clint 3.75 0-1 21 0 0 0-2 1 24.0 17 10 10 15 31 4 0 3 .193 2 2 1 1 0
39 Weems, Ryan 4.40 2-3 20 2 0 0-1 2 30.2 39 20 15 9 23 9 0 1 .305 2 2 1 0 2
17 Osentowski, Chris 5.89 5-4 15 12 0 0-0 0 62.2 93 53 41 12 52 18 1 7 .344 4 3 1 4 8
22 Newburn, Patrick 6.12 0-0 19 1 0 0-3 1 32.1 38 23 22 15 30 7 2 3 .297 0 4 3 2 1
34 Neuman, Chris 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
9 Grafe, Ryan 7.11 4-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 31 16 15 11 21 9 0 1 .383 2 1 0 2 0
13 Duncan, Zach 7.54 1-4 20 2 0 0-1 1 37.0 49 40 31 17 30 8 1 3 .306 6 2 0 1 4
12 Tims, Aaron 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
40 Nesloney, Ryan 10.03 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 13 13 13 6 11 1 0 1 .295 2 3 0 0 1
50 Underwood, Chad 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
20 White, Chris 15.63 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 19 12 11 2 4 4 0 0 .500 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 4.44 35-22 173 57 6 6 7 490.0 532 294 242 178 422 98 12 36 .276 39 41 9 20 26
Opponents 6.26 22-35 189 57 4 2 12 482.0 602 403 335 203 367 117 20 60 .307 52 50 16 29 34



2003 Texas Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 16, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Saenz, Chris 78 78 0 0 1.000 5 2 0 1.000 2 0
47 Findlay, Robbie 23 6 17 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
19 Shoemaker, Kyle 17 4 13 0 1.000 0 3 6 .333 0 0
39 Weems, Ryan 16 9 7 0 1.000 2 3 2 .600 0 0
46 Mokry, Clint 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
37 Stephens, Sean 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Yoo, Stephen 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Grafe, Ryan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
40 Nesloney, Ryan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Thompson, Kenny 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Estrada, J.J. 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 McGough, Tim 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
11 Reed, Jeff 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
59 Lundeen, Jared 273 252 19 2 .993 25 0 0 — 0 0
34 Neuman, Chris 176 160 13 3 .983 11 0 0 — 0 0
25 Trofholz, Terry 131 123 5 3 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Dahlberg, Kyle 36 34 1 1 .972 0 2 0 1.000 0 1
16 Hatcher, Justin 430 376 41 13 .970 6 43 20 .683 8 3
1 Lewis, Will 236 94 134 8 .966 33 0 0 — 0 0
15 Meeks, Chris 83 75 5 3 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Moses, Ramon 24 7 16 1 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Duncan, Jake 115 104 5 6 .948 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Osentowski, Chris 17 4 12 1 .941 0 11 2 .846 0 0
21 Jerome, Clayton 29 6 21 2 .931 1 8 6 .571 0 0
10 Elkouri, Shaff 207 65 127 15 .928 29 0 0 — 0 0
24 Settle, Mike 157 40 104 13 .917 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Duncan, Zach 13 3 8 2 .846 0 6 2 .750 0 0
4 Thomas, Nate 18 6 9 3 .833 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Newburn, Patrick 9 1 6 2 .778 1 6 3 .667 0 0
35 Bratton, Greg 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tims, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
50 Underwood, Chad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 White, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2120 1470 571 79 .963 132 47 22 .676 10 4
Opponents 2131 1449 598 84 .961 105 79 25 .756 14 2


